

<div> <div>Validate</div> <div>Print</div> <div>Help</div> </div> <div>Percentage BoQ</div>						
Tender Inviting Authority: S.O(Civil), Rajrappa Area						
Name of Work :-Repairing of Security office building under GM Unit , Rajrappa Area.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	2.47	Cum	6494.75	16042.03	INR Sixteen Thousand &Forty Two and Paise Three Only
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	0.05	Cum	1194.45	59.72	INR Fifty Nine and Paise Seventy Two Only
3	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	9.00	No.	218.95	1970.55	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy and Paise Fifty Five Only
4	Providing and fixing factory made P.V.C. door frame of size 50x47 mm with a wall thickness of 5 mm, made out of extruded 5mm rigid PVC foam sheet, mitred at corners and joined with 2 Nos of 150 mm long brackets of 15x15 mm M.S. square tube, the vertical door frame profiles to be reinforced with 19x19 mm M.S. square tube of 19 gauge, EPDM rubber gasket weather seal to be provided through out the frame. The door frame to be fixed to the wall using M.S. screws of 65/100 mm size, complete as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.70	m	347.45	938.12	INR Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Twelve Only
5	Providing and fixing factory made panel PVC door shutter consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size of 19 mm x 19 mm for styles and 15x15 mm for top & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of steel primers of approved make and manufacture. M.S. frame covered with 5 mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C' channel of size 30mm thickness, 70 mm width out of which 50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree angle on both side forming styles and 5 mm thick, 95 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree on the inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top, bottom and lock rails shall be provided both side of the panel. 10 mm (5 mm x 2) thick, 20 mm wide cross PVC sheet be provided as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail, paneling of 5 mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S. frame welded/ sealed tod (Fittings shall be paid for separately)Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)s at 450 mm centre, with 25mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing a	1.40	Sqm	2092.30	2929.22	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Twenty Two Only
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1.00	No.	863.00	863.00	INR Eight Hundred & Sixty Three Only

7	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	31.60	Sqm	217.70	6879.32	INR Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Two Only
8	Finishing walls with ready mixed Premium acrylic emulsion paint (Company Depot Tinted) having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade with silicon additives. New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 litre) 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm.	120.04	sqm	121.90	14632.88	INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only
9	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	114.51	Sqm	72.30	8279.07	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Seven Only
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :One or more coats on old work	28.09	Sqm	65.65	1844.11	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Eleven Only
11	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. (1) Single socketed pipes, 110 mm diameter.	16.50	m	262.40	4329.60	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
12	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete. 110 mm	20.00	No.	234.80	4696.00	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six Only
13	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 110 mm bend	5.00	No.	114.60	573.00	INR Five Hundred & Seventy Three Only
14	Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg and door width upto 700 mm), with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	2.00	each	878.30	1756.60	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Sixty Only
15	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	2.56	Cum	6616.35	16937.86	INR Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Six Only
16	Providing and laying APP (Atactic Polypropylene Polymer) modified prefabricated five layer, 3 mm thick water proofing membrane, black finished reinforced with glass fibre matt consisting of a coat of bitumen primer for bitumen membrane @ 0.40 litre/sqm by the same membrane manufactured of density at 25°C, 0.87 - 0.89 kg/litre and viscosity 70 - 160 cps. Over the primer coat the layer of membrane shall be laid using butane torch and sealing all joints etc., and preparing the surface complete. The vital physical and chemical parameters of the membrane shall be as under : Joint	101.84	sqm	443.70	45186.41	INR Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Forty One Only
17	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS : 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50mm long with 6mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size	45.21	Sqm	903.65	40854.02	INR Forty Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Two Only
18	Providing and fixing WPC louvers with film coating and colour coating with minimum thickness of 10 mm and size 96"x5" as per direction of EIC.	72.50	sqm	3443.19	249631.28	INR Two Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Twenty Seven Only
19	P/L Polypropylene carpet tiles 50*50 cm with thickness 4 to 5 mm with 700 grams/ square metre with fire and water resistance as per direction of EIC.	45.21	sqm	2815.36	127282.43	INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Forty Three Only
20	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 gram/ litre, of approved brand and of required said and colour complete to give and even said. Old work (one or more coats)	132.16	sqm	38.55	5094.77	INR Five Thousand & Ninety Four and Paise Seventy Seven Only
21	Providing and fixing in wall lining flat pressed three layer (medium density) particle board or graded wood Pre-laminated one side decorative lamination and other side balancing lamination Grade I, Type II, IS : 12823 marked, including priming coat on unexposed arrangement and screws etc. complete : 12 mm thick	75.64	sqm	1013.45	76657.36	INR Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Thirty Six Only
22	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length. (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Sal wood	0.025	cum	90581.10	2264.53	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
23	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap	7.70	kg	367.10	2826.67	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Sixty Seven Only
24	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap	5.450	kg	434.00	2365.30	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Only
25	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm).	1.70	sqm	824.65	1401.91	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & One and Paise Ninety Only
26	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					636295.73	INR Six Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Seventy Three Only

Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only				